
I.S.G.A. 2022-23     2-piece Results  

UNDER 11 GIRLS PREMIER 

Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley                   13th November 2022 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Wimbledon High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Isla Fulton 9.30 8.60 17.90 10 =     

 202 Lily O'Keeffe 8.00 8.80 16.80 16 =     

 203 Daisy Le Vesconte 9.20 9.20 18.40 6 =     

 204 Giulia Distaso 9.80 9.60 19.40 2       

 205 Layla Sivalingham 9.20 9.50 18.70 5       

 206   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =     

  Total of top 4 37.50 37.10    74.60 1  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 207 Kika De Bourcy 8.80 8.00 16.80 16 =     

 208 Olivia Kang 8.70 8.00 16.70 18 =     

 
209 

Elspeth (Elsie) 
Dearden 8.90 8.80 17.70 13       

 210   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =     

 211   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =     

 212   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =     

  Total of top 4 26.40 24.80    51.20 7  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 213 Connie Papathomas 7.50 6.30 13.80 28 =     

 214 Elektra Wynn-Evans 7.00 6.00 13.00 31       

 215 Piper Simpson 7.30 6.50 13.80 28 =     

 216 Millie Rogan 8.50 7.70 16.20 21       

 217 Sophia Painter 9.40 8.70 18.10 8       

 218   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =     

  Total of top 4 32.70 29.20    61.90 6  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine's, Bramley VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 219 Lara Cushway 9.10 8.40 17.50 15       

 220 Gina Newman-Smyth 0.00 7.90 7.90 35       

 221 Anna Robinson 8.90 7.80 16.70 18 =     

 222 Elizabeth Tiernan 8.90 9.00 17.90 10 =     

 223 Sienna Thomson 9.50 8.30 17.80 12       

 224 Raya Toogood 8.70 0.00 8.70 33       

  Total of top 4 36.40 33.60    70.00 3  



 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 225 Ana Lazaro 8.50 6.30 14.80 25       

 226 Alicia chanson 9.50 6.50 16.00 22       

 227 Lyn Ducas 7.50 6.60 14.10 27       

 228 Lilith Drueppel 8.70 5.00 13.70 30       

 
229 

Kamila 
Makhmadiyarova 9.00 7.40 16.40 20       

 230 Eliana Jackson 0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =     

  Total of top 4 35.70 26.80    62.50 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 A Murphy 0.00 8.00 8.00 34       

 232 G Stawiarska 9.50 0.00 9.50 32       

 233 S Chowings 9.40 8.20 17.60 14       

 234 S-R Bacon 9.30 8.70 18.00 9       

 235 M Gandy 9.40 9.00 18.40 6 =     

 236 E Jaggard 9.95 9.40 19.35 3       

  Total of top 4 38.25 35.30    73.55 2  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Adcote VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 237 Ava Hudson 8.70 6.90 15.60 23       

 238 Lacey Tudor 8.80 6.20 15.00 24       

 239 Jessica Taylor 8.40 6.20 14.60 26       

 240 Elise Sayer 9.50 9.30 18.80 4       

 241 Phoebe Seaton 10.00 9.60 19.60 1       

 242   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =     

  Total of top 4 37.00 32.00    69.00 4  

 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS PREMIER - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

241 Phoebe Seaton Adcote 19.60 1   

204 Giulia Distaso Wimbledon High 19.40 2   

236 E Jaggard Stamford 19.35 3   

240 Elise Sayer Adcote 18.80 4   

205 Layla Sivalingham Wimbledon High 18.70 5   

235 M Gandy Stamford 18.40 6 = 

203 Daisy Le Vesconte Wimbledon High 18.40 6 = 

217 Sophia Painter Warwick Prep 18.10 8   

234 S-R Bacon Stamford 18.00 9   

201 Isla Fulton Wimbledon High 17.90 10 = 



222 Elizabeth Tiernan St Catherine's, Bramley 17.90 10 = 

223 Sienna Thomson St Catherine's, Bramley 17.80 12   

209 Elspeth(Elsie) Dearden British School of Brussels 17.70 13   

233 S Chowings Stamford 17.60 14   

219 Lara Cushway St Catherine's, Bramley 17.50 15   

202 Lily O'Keeffe Wimbledon High 16.80 16 = 

207 Kika De Bourcy British School of Brussels 16.80 16 = 

208 Olivia Kang British School of Brussels 16.70 18 = 

221 Anna Robinson St Catherine's, Bramley 16.70 18 = 

229 Kamila Makhmadiyarova British School in the Netherlands 16.40 20   

216 Millie Rogan Warwick Prep 16.20 21   

226 Alicia chanson British School in the Netherlands 16.00 22   

237 Ava Hudson Adcote 15.60 23   

238 Lacey Tudor Adcote 15.00 24   

225 Ana Lazaro British School in the Netherlands 14.80 25   

239 Jessica Taylor Adcote 14.60 26   

227 Lyn Ducas British School in the Netherlands 14.10 27   

213 Connie Papathomas Warwick Prep 13.80 28 = 

215 Piper Simpson Warwick Prep 13.80 28 = 

228 Lilith Drueppel British School in the Netherlands 13.70 30   

214 Elektra Wynn-Evans Warwick Prep 13.00 31   

232 G Stawiarska Stamford 9.50 32   

224 Raya Toogood St Catherine's, Bramley 8.70 33   

231 A Murphy Stamford 8.00 34   

220 Gina Newman-Smyth St Catherine's, Bramley 7.90 35   
 

 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS PREMIER Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Wimbledon High 74.60 1 

Stamford 73.55 2 

St Catherine's, Bramley 70.00 3 

Adcote 69.00 4 

British School in the Netherlands 62.50 5 

Warwick Prep 61.90 6 

British School of Brussels 51.20 7 
 


